

County of Hernando Procurement Department Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION ITB No. 25-CG00981/CT THE HUT PUMPING STATION UPGRADE AND FORCE MAIN PROJECT RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 17, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Wednesday, April 2, 2025

	BASE BID			Amici Engineering Carr & Collier Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC		DB Civil Construction, LLC		Deeb Construction & Development Co.		Midsouth, Inc.			
Line Item	Description	Quan tity	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$203,032.00	\$203,032.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$83,670.00	\$83,670.00
	Insurance, Permits, & Performance and														
2	Payment Bond	1	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,470.00	\$35,470.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,170.00	\$34,170.00
4	Survey Layout/As-built	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$30,660.00	\$30,660.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,106.25	\$11,106.25	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
5	Pre/Post Video	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00
	Erosion Sediment Control (incl. NPDES														4
6	Permit/insp rpt./NOT	1	LS	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$35,937.50	\$35,937.50	\$5,610.00	\$5,610.00
7	Remove Existing Hedges and Landscaping	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,140.00	\$19,140.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00
8	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$47,530.00	\$47,530.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$40,990.00	\$40,990.00
	Sawcut and Remove Existing SW/Driveway			417.00	444.050.00	405.00		400.00	40,400,00	400.00	405 000 00	404.05	40.075.00	400 70	40 704 00
9	(Concrete & Asphalt)	316	SY	\$47.00	\$14,852.00	\$35.00	\$11,060.00	\$30.00	\$9,480.00	\$80.00	\$25,280.00	\$31.25	\$9,875.00	\$30.70	\$9,701.20
	Gopher Tortoise Inspection and FWC			40 700 00	40 700 00	44,000,00	A 4 9 9 9 9 9		A	45 000 00	45 000 00	40.405.00	40.405.00	40.050.00	40.000.00
	Relocation Permitting	1	LS	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,380.00	\$4,100.00	. ,	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00
11	Excavation or Trapping of Unoccupied	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$845.00	\$8,450.00
12	Excavation or Trapping of Occupied Burrows	2	EA	ć7 200 00	621 600 00	\$7,660.00	\$22,980.00	\$8,000.00	¢24.000.00	\$6,500.00	¢10 500 00	¢0.125.00	624 275 00	\$9,425.00	\$28,275.00
12 13	and Relocation Bypass Pumping	3	LS	\$7,200.00 \$150.000.00	\$21,600.00 \$150.000.00	\$7,660.00	\$22,980.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00 \$120.000.00	. ,	\$19,500.00 \$120.000.00	\$8,125.00 \$116,285.12	\$24,375.00 \$116.285.12	. ,	\$28,275.00 \$175.360.00
-	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1	LS	\$150,000.00	1 /	/	/	.,		.,	.,	· /		\$175,360.00	
14	Pump Station Site Demolition Refurbish Wet Well, Valve Vault and Meter	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$41,440.00	\$41,440.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,998.00	\$14,998.00	\$47,750.00	\$47,750.00
15	Vault	1	LS	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$82,570.00	\$82,570.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$49,622.63	¢40,622,62	\$144,790.00	\$144,790.00
15	Replace pumps, rails, wiring, piping, valves,	1	LJ	\$122,000.00	\$122,000.00	382,370.00	382,370.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$49,022.03	\$49,022.05	\$144,790.00	\$144,790.00
16	fittings etc. in Wet Well & Valve Vault	1	LS	\$544,000.00	\$544,000.00	\$342,300.00	\$342,300.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$485,441.78	¢10E 111 70	\$311,830.00	\$311,830.00
10	Precast Valve Vault Lid with 6'x10' Access	-	1.5	,5544,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$342,300.00	\$342,300.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$330,000.00	<u>3403,441.78</u>	J40J,441.70	\$511,850.00	\$311,830.00
17	Hatch	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$29,747.63	\$29,747.63	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00
1/	10" Unimag Magnetic Flowtube Meter &	1	LJ	\$34,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,200.00	38,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$29,747.03	\$25,747.05	\$0,500.00	30,300.00
18	Transmitter	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,825.59	\$29,825.59	\$15,560.00	\$15,560.00
10	6-ft Diameter Concrete Manhole	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$40,100.00	\$40,100.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$32,857.12	\$32,857.12	\$29,710.00	\$29,710.00
15	Odor Control System, Connections, and	-		\$51,000.00	<i>\$</i> 31,000.00	<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Q40,100.00	<i>\$32,000.00</i>	<i>\$32,000.00</i>	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	<i>\$52,057.12</i>	<i>432,037.12</i>	\$25,710.00	<i>\$23,710.00</i>
20	Appurtenances	1	LS	\$306.000.00	\$306,000.00	\$199,700.00	\$199,700.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$255,841.75	\$255,841.75	\$221,400.00	\$221,400.00
20	Replace Manhole Frame & Covers w/	-		\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	<i>Ş155,700.00</i>	<i>\$155,700.00</i>	<i>\$200,000.00</i>	\$200,000.00	9210,000.00	\$210,000.00	<i>\$233,</i> 041.73	<i>7233,</i> 041.73	<i>\$221,400.00</i>	<i>7221,400.00</i>
21	Composite	3	EA	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$10,850.00	\$32,550.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,826.12	\$8,478.36	\$3,630.00	\$10,890.00
	Pump Station Electrical Control Panels &	-		+=,=====	+==,=====	+==,=====	+/	+.,	+/	+0,000.00	+/	+=/=====	<i>+ •)</i> · · • • • •	+=,=====	+==,=====
22	Lighting	1	LS	\$222,000.00	\$222.000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$192,039.27	\$192.039.27	\$277,020.00	\$277,020.00
23	16" PVC C-900 DR18 FM	2381	LF	\$190.00	\$452,390.00	\$151.00	\$359,531.00	\$150.00	. ,	\$145.00	\$345,245.00	\$157.92	\$376,007.52	\$160.20	\$381,436.20
24	16" Fusible PVC C-900 DR18 FM - HDD	280	LF	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$345.00	\$96,600.00	\$330.00		\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$282.05	\$78,974.00	\$390.00	\$109,200.00
25	16" 11.25° Vertical Bend	2	EA	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,720.00	\$7,440.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,585.69	\$9,171.38	\$4,110.00	\$8,220.00
26	16" 22.5° MJ Elbow w/ Restraints	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,640.00	\$7,280.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,480.58	\$8,961.16	\$4,770.00	\$9,540.00
27	16" 45° MJ Elbow w/ Restraints	24	EA	\$3,700.00	\$88,800.00	\$3,820.00	\$91,680.00	\$3,800.00	\$91,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$115,200.00	\$4,558.03	\$109,392.72	\$4,490.00	\$107,760.00
28	10"x16" Reducer w/ Restraints	1	EA	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,617.24	\$3,617.24	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00
29	16" Gate Valve with Box and Restraints	2	EA	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,503.68	\$25,007.36	\$18,150.00	\$36,300.00
30	32" Steel Casing - Jack & Bore	600	LF	\$1,400.00	\$840,000.00	\$2,630.00	\$1,578,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,110,000.00	\$1,135.30	\$681,180.00	\$1,651.80	\$991,080.00
	Combination Air-Vacuum Release Valve														
31	Assembly and Manhole	2	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,550.00	\$45,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,887.45	\$61,774.90	\$17,750.00	\$35,500.00
32	Connect to Existing 16" FM	3	LS	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,510.00	\$10,530.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,510.50	\$28,531.50	\$13,130.00	\$39,390.00



County of Hernando **Procurement Department** Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION ITB No. 25-CG00981/CT THE HUT PUMPING STATION UPGRADE AND FORCE MAIN PROJECT RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 17, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Wednesday, April 2, 2025

	BASE BID			Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC		Carr & Collier Inc.		Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC		DB Civil Construction, LLC		Deeb Construction & Development Co.		Midsouth, Inc.	
Line Item	Description	Quan tity	Unit of Measur e	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
33	Connect 12" FM to Existing Collector	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,769.09	\$4,769.09	\$10,590.00	\$10,590.00
	Remove 12" FM from Manhole/Repair Manhole	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,889.97	\$8,889.97	\$28,030.00	\$28,030.00
	6" (3,000 PSI w/ Fibermesh) Concrete Driveway	356	SY	\$100.00	\$35,600.00	\$130.00	\$46,280.00	\$135.00	\$48,060.00	\$110.00	\$39,160.00	\$10.00	\$3,560.00	\$113.80	\$40,512.80
36	4" Thick x 5' Wide Concrete Sidewalk (3,000 PSI)	300	SF	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.75	\$2,625.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
37	Remove and Replace 18" MES	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,479.93	\$2,479.93	\$6,030.00	\$6,030.00
38	Sod Restoration FDOT & ROW	2700	LF	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$17.00	\$45,900.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$17.00	\$45,900.00	\$23.62	\$63,774.00	\$25.30	\$68,310.00
39	Seed & Mulch Restoration Easement	1766	LF	\$1.90	\$3,355.40	\$17.00	\$30,022.00	\$2.00	\$3,532.00	\$10.00	\$17,660.00	\$2.82	\$4,980.12	\$10.80	\$19,072.80
40	Repair Landscape and Mulch at Pump Station	1	LS	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,115.00	\$5,115.00	\$64,710.00	\$64,710.00
41	Install 3" DBH Live Oaks	7	EA	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,360.00	\$9,520.00
42	Force Main Abandon in Place	1130	LF	\$20.00	\$22,600.00	\$6.50	\$7,345.00	\$12.00	\$13,560.00	\$10.00	\$11,300.00	\$19.08	\$21,560.40	\$24.90	\$28,137.00
43	Force Main Grout & Abandon in Place	150	LF	\$56.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.50	\$6,075.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$234.40	\$35,160.00
44	Force Main Abandon - Remove & Dispose of	1025	LF	\$34.00	\$34,850.00	\$31.00	\$31,775.00	\$65.00	\$66,625.00	\$16.00	\$16,400.00	\$57.23	\$58,660.75	\$29.30	\$30,032.50
	Total				\$3,891,447.40		\$4,067,700.00		\$3,929,457.00		\$3,596,795.00		\$3,031,988.04		\$3,589,897.50

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total				
Deeb Construction & Development Co.	\$3,031,988.04				
Midsouth, Inc.	\$3,589,897.50				
DB Civil Construction, LLC	\$3,596,795.00				
Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC	\$3,891,447.40				
Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC	\$3,929,457.00				
Carr & Collier Inc.	\$4,067,700.00				

DATE: 4/30/2025

BY: Cathy Tefft Procurement Manager For: Carla Rossiter-Smith MSM PMP GPC Chief Procurement Officer